West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORM (Under Section	on 154 Cr. P.C.) 1637
tal pringuri	2021 500 727/21 20 09/07/2021
1. Dist PS NA	Year 2021 FIR No. 737/21 Date 09/07/2021
2 i) Act. Sections / 88 / 26 7 /	270 ii) Act P/W Sections 51/1) g disastir
(iii) Act. Sections Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Management Act 05	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	From 09/07/2021 Date To 09/07/2021
	Time To. 21 17:55 Hm.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 09/07/20	2/ Time 20:05 Har
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 20:05 #m
4. Type of Information	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 28 Km. Sauth Beat No.	
(b) Address Teesta Barrage, Milaupally, Ps NJP, Dust Jalpaigan	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. N. / A.	District M/A
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Kamal Sankar	
.(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality Lee dian
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Gov. Service	
(g) Address Warpally 6P. PS. NJP.	Seligari Pole Communesperate, Seligari
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Jepan	ale Sheet evelone
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Infor	mation
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate st	neet, if necessary) ;
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	4
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
which is healed as	file in reproduced our legan
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission o	f offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and loui.
up the investigation / directed AS/ Jabraha	Sen of Milampally OP BNIR.
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, adm	itled to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Der Informant free of cost . I willen	(Journal )
Compaint	Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: SAMIR JAMANG SI OF POLICE Rank No Si OF POLICE SI New Jalpaigun PS-SPE
15 Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank No. SI OF POLICE
	OK New Talpaigun 13-31

Officer - in - charge Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub - FIR

Ref - Milanpally OP GDE NO - 160/21, Dated - 09.07.21

Sir,

In producing herewith 07 (seven) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (i) Manish Jindal (22 yrs), s/o – Mahesh Jindal of East Vibekananda Pally, Rabindra Sarani, w/no – 36, PS – Bhaktinagar, Dist – Jalpaiguri (ii) Bieky Roy (23 yrs), s/o – Arun Roy of Bara Kamath, PS- Maynaguri, Dist - Jalpaiguri (iii) Alokesh Roy (25 yrs), s/o - Saibo Roy of West Harlmoti, PS- Maynaguri, Dist - Jalpaiguri (iv) Bishnu Roy (31 yrs), S/O - Bhjagindra Nath Roy of Mallarbari, PS- Rajganj, Dist - Jalpaiguri (v) Bhaben Das (33 yrs), s/o – Subhas Das of North Bengal Firm, PS- Rajganj, Dist – Jalpaiguri (vi) Amit Roy (29 yrs), s/o – Subrata Roy of Bara Kamath , PS- Maynaguri, Dist – Jalpaiguri (vii) Rishad Ali (21 yrs), s/o - Yakub Ali of Madarihut , PS- Madarihut, Dist - Alipurduar.

I, SI Kamal Sarkar of Milanpally OP under NJP PS /SPC do here by lodge this vritten complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing evening mobile Van duty myself along with officer and forces had been to Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OF at 17:55 hrs and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. Thereby making unnecessary gathering at Teesta Barrage under Milanpally OP. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of yesterday's Govt Order regarding pandemic situation of Covid 19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No - 486-CS/2021, Dated -24/04/2021 & Govt Order No - 647-ISS/2M-22/2021, Dated - 15.05.21. Hence I arrested them u/s -41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest duly signed by them in presence of witnesses.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S-188/269/270 IPC r/w Sec 51(b) of Disaster Management Act 2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

## Enclose -

- 1) Memo of arrest
- 2) PR & Bal Bond

Keeewed on 09/09/21 at 20:05 that wide NJP PS GOENO 441 old 09/00/21 occed stanked NSPPS Rane NO 737/21 als 09/09/21 U/S 188/269/270 IRE PID See 51(b) of Disaster Morning and Act of and enero and & Ast Subsate len for its emotigation Yours faithfully

Milanpally OP NJP PS /SPC

Dated - 09.07.21

Officer-in-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station illouri Metropolitan Police

officer with date, designation